Obligations & Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 20L5 is not mandatory for
Standard Capital Markets Limited as the paid up equity share capital of Standard
Capital Markets Limited is Rs. 4,N,0'[,,WO/ - (Rupees Four Crore and One
Thousand O"ly) and the Net-worth of the Company is also less than Rs.

25,00,00,000/- (Twenty Five Crores OoIy) as on the last day of quarter and year
ended i.e. 3Lst Marctu 2022.

The Company is also undertaken that whenever this regulation become applicable to
our company at a Later date, the Company will comply with the requirements of the
above regulations within six months from the date on which the provisions become